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Trisa Cup 2024 03.09.2024

Einzelwertung K3

Rang Name JahrgangVerein Reck  Boden   Ring    Sprung     Total      

1 Marina Budmiger 2014 STV Ballwil 9.70 2 9.40 6 9.65 1 9.65 2 38.40 G *
2 Milla Bucher 2011 TZN Nidwalden 9.80 1 9.55 1 9.30 11 9.65 2 38.30 S *

3 Emilia Jans 2012 TZN Nidwalden 9.40 6 9.45 4 9.40 7 9.75 1 38.00 B *

4 Paula Odermatt 2014 STV Ballwil 9.45 5 9.50 2 9.40 7 9.40 5 37.75 *

5 Leila Ruckli 2012 TV Cham 1884 9.35 7 9.45 4 9.50 2 9.20 10 37.50 *

6 Mayra Schmid 2013 STV Neuenkirch 9.60 3 9.50 2 9.50 2 8.75 26 37.35 *

7 Laura Fluder 2012 TZN Nidwalden 9.10 22 9.20 14 9.45 6 9.50 4 37.25 *

8 Lena Luginbühl 2012 GETU Derendingen 9.35 7 9.10 23 9.30 11 9.10 15 36.85 *
8 Lara Schuler 2012 GETU Schattdorf 9.25 14 9.25 12 9.50 2 8.85 22 36.85 *

10 Neria  Zberg 2014 Geräteriege Bürglen Uri 9.50 4 9.35 8 9.35 9 8.60 31 36.80 *
11 Mia Nydegger 2012 GETU Derendingen 9.15 18 9.15 20 9.10 26 9.40 5 36.80 *
11 Nima Deplazes 2012 GETU Schattdorf 9.30 11 8.95 31 9.20 17 9.35 8 36.80 *
11 Noée Erni 2012 TV Wolhusen Aktive 9.10 22 9.20 14 9.15 23 9.35 8 36.80 *
14 Gianna  Indergand 2012 Geräteriege Bürglen Uri 9.10 22 9.40 6 9.50 2 8.75 26 36.75 *
15 Lisa Schum 2012 STV Sursee 9.35 7 9.15 20 9.30 11 8.90 21 36.70 *
16 Anina  Gisler 2012 Geräteriege Bürglen Uri 9.15 18 8.85 40 9.35 9 9.15 14 36.50 *
16 Eleonor Veil 2012 GETU Derendingen 9.25 14 8.95 31 9.25 15 9.05 17 36.50 *
18 Lorena Unternährer 2013 STV Hochdorf 9.00 25 9.15 20 9.20 17 9.10 15 36.45 *
19 Nina Mentha 2014 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.35 7 8.50 47 9.15 23 9.40 5 36.40 *
20 Larissa Baumeler 2010 TV Wolhusen Aktive 8.55 49 9.20 14 9.20 17 9.20 10 36.15 *
20 Nahla Bircher 2011 TZN Nidwalden 8.95 27 9.20 14 9.20 17 8.80 24 36.15 *
22 Nayara Annen 2010 GETU Schattdorf 8.90 31 9.10 23 9.10 26 9.00 18 36.10 *
23 Selina Büchler 2013 TV Triengen 8.85 38 9.35 8 9.25 15 8.50 35 35.95
24 Jasmin Schlüssel 2013 STV Sursee 8.95 27 9.20 14 8.90 41 8.85 22 35.90
24 Anouk Seiler 2012 STV Hochdorf 9.00 25 8.75 43 8.95 36 9.20 10 35.90
26 Chiara Bissig 2012 Geräteriege Bürglen Uri 9.30 11 8.95 31 9.05 29 8.55 34 35.85
27 Marta Blättler 2012 STV Neuenkirch 8.60 47 9.05 26 9.20 17 9.00 18 35.85
28 Anique Röösli 2014 TZN Nidwalden 9.15 18 9.30 10 9.05 29 8.20 46 35.70
29 Shaila Roos 2012 TV Cham 1884 8.90 31 9.05 26 8.95 36 8.75 26 35.65
29 Selina Bianchi 2012 STV Hochdorf 8.90 31 9.25 12 8.30 57 9.20 10 35.65
31 Ronja Friedmann 2012 STV Ballwil 9.30 11 8.95 31 8.85 44 8.50 35 35.60
31 Liena Arnold 2013 STV Sursee 8.95 27 9.30 10 8.75 52 8.60 31 35.60
31 Alexa Gysler 2015 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.25 14 8.95 31 9.20 17 8.20 46 35.60
34 Jael Bucher 2013 STV Neuenkirch 8.80 40 8.95 31 9.05 29 8.75 26 35.55
35 Mila Simmen 2010 GETU Schattdorf 8.90 31 9.05 26 9.05 29 8.45 37 35.45
36 Sumea Ibrahimi 2011 Geräteriege Bürglen Uri 9.15 18 9.05 26 9.15 23 7.95 49 35.30
36 Sabrina Engel 2011 TV Wolhusen Aktive 8.65 44 8.70 44 8.95 36 9.00 18 35.30
38 Diana Ribeiro 2012 TV Cham 1884 8.90 31 8.90 37 9.30 11 8.05 48 35.15
39 Nina Infanger 2011 GETU Schattdorf 8.90 31 9.05 26 8.80 46 8.35 42 35.10
40 Ronja Oppliger 2012 STV Sursee 9.20 17 8.85 40 9.00 35 7.95 49 35.00
41 Anja Bilgerig 2012 TV Cham 1884 8.90 31 9.20 14 8.95 36 7.80 52 34.85
42 Sarina Gantenbein 2013 STV Ballwil 8.95 27 9.10 23 8.80 46 7.95 49 34.80
43 Lejla Jasari 2014 TV Pratteln AS 8.85 38 8.70 44 8.80 46 8.40 40 34.75
44 Amelie Zurfluh 2012 STV Hochdorf 8.55 49 8.90 37 8.85 44 8.40 40 34.70
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45 Dione Schmidli 2013 STV Neuenkirch 8.65 44 8.65 46 8.55 54 8.75 26 34.60
46 Mélyne Boillat 2015 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 8.55 49 8.90 37 8.80 46 8.30 44 34.55
47 Selin Sin 2012 TV Pratteln AS 8.65 44 8.40 51 8.90 41 8.35 42 34.30
48 Anina Wüthrich 2012 STV Neuenkirch 8.60 47 8.85 40 9.10 26 7.65 56 34.20
48 Mirjam Buchmann 2012 STV Hochdorf 8.35 54 8.45 48 8.80 46 8.60 31 34.20
50 Jana Uebelhart 2011 STV Sursee 8.55 49 8.45 48 8.65 53 8.45 37 34.10
51 Valentina Furrer 2013 STV Neuenkirch 8.75 42 8.00 55 8.90 41 8.30 44 33.95
52 Ona Eglin 2015 TV Pratteln AS 8.35 54 8.00 55 8.50 55 8.80 24 33.65
52 Sarah Weisskopf 2014 TV Pratteln AS 8.55 49 7.85 57 8.80 46 8.45 37 33.65
54 Jamie Roth 2012 STV Neuenkirch 8.80 40 8.45 48 8.95 36 7.35 57 33.55
55 Nicole Studer 2010 TV Triengen 8.25 56 8.20 54 9.05 29 7.80 52 33.30
56 Flurina Holenstein 2011 TV Cham 1884 8.70 43 8.25 52 8.50 55 7.80 52 33.25
57 Stella Waser 2010 TZN Nidwalden 8.10 57 8.25 52 9.05 29 7.70 55 33.10
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Mannschaftscup K3

Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung      Total        
1 TZN Nidwalden 2 Milla Bucher 9.80               9.55               9.30               9.65               113.55          G *

Laura Fluder 9.10               9.20               9.45               9.50               
Emilia Jans 9.40               9.45               9.40               9.75               

Total 28.30             28.20             28.15             28.90             

2 STV Ballwil 1 Marina Budmiger 9.70               9.40               9.65               9.65               111.90          S *
Ronja Friedmann 9.30               - 8.85               8.50               
Sarina Gantenbein - 9.10               - -
Paula Odermatt 9.45               9.50               9.40               9.40               

Total 28.45             28.00             27.90             27.55             

3 Geräteriege Bürglen Uri Gianna Indergand -                 9.40               9.50               8.75               110.35          B *
Anina Gisler 9.15               -                 9.35               9.15               
Neria Zberg 9.50               9.35               9.35               8.60               
Chiara Bissig 9.30               8.95               -                 -                 

Total 27.95             27.70             28.20             26.50             

4 GETU Derendingen 1 Lena Luginbühl 9.35               9.10               9.30               9.10               110.15          
Mia Nydegger 9.15               9.15               9.10               9.40               
Eleonor Veil 9.25               8.95               9.25               9.05               

Total 27.75             27.20             27.65             27.55             

5 GETU Schattdorf  1 Nayara Annen -                 9.10               9.10               9.00               109.85          
Nima Deplazes 9.30               - 9.20               9.35               
Nina Infanger 8.90               9.05               - -
Lara Schuler 9.25               9.25               9.50               8.85               

Total 27.45             27.40             27.80             27.20             

6 STV Neuenkirch 2 Marta Blättler 8.60               9.05               9.20               9.00               108.80          
Jael Bucher 8.80               8.95               - 8.75               
Mayra Schmid 9.60               9.50               9.50               8.75               
Anina Wüthrich - - 9.10               -

Total 27.00             27.50             27.80             26.50             

7 STV Sursee 1 Liena Arnold -                 9.30               - 8.60               108.70          
Ronja Oppliger 9.20               - 9.00               -
Jasmin Schlüssel 8.95               9.20               8.90               8.85               
Lisa Schum 9.35               9.15               9.30               8.90               

Total 27.50             27.65             27.20             26.35             

8 TV Cham 1884 1 Anja Bilgerig 8.90               9.20               8.95               - 108.60          
Diana Ribeiro 8.90               - 9.30               8.05               
Shaila Roos -                 9.05               -                 8.75               
Leila Ruckli 9.35               9.45               9.50               9.20               

Total 27.15             27.70             27.75             26.00             

9 TV Wolhusen Aktive 1 Larissa Baumeler 8.55               9.20               9.20               9.20               108.25          
Sabrina Engel 8.65               8.70               8.95               9.00               
Noée Erni 9.10               9.20               9.15               9.35               

Total 26.30             27.10             27.30             27.55             

10 STV Hochdorf 1 Anouk Seiler 9.00               8.75               8.95               9.20               107.05          
Lorena Unternährer 9.00               9.15               9.20               9.10               
Amelie Zurfluh 8.55               8.90               8.85               8.40               

Total 26.55             26.80             27.00             26.70             



Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung      Total
11 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 1 Mélyne Boillat 8.55               8.90               8.80               8.30               106.55          

Alexa Gysler 9.25               8.95               9.20               8.20               
Nina Mentha 9.35               8.50               9.15               9.40               

Total 27.15             26.35             27.15             25.90             

12 TZN Nidwalden 1 Nahla Bircher 8.95               9.20               9.20               8.80               104.95          
Anique Röösli 9.15               9.30               9.05               8.20               
Stella Waser 8.10               8.25               9.05               7.70               

Total 26.20             26.75             27.30             24.70             

13 TV Pratteln AS 1 Ona Eglin - 8.00               - 8.80               103.30          
Lejla Jasari 8.85               8.70               8.80               8.40               
Selin Sin 8.65               8.40               8.90               -
Sarah Weisskopf 8.55               - 8.80               8.45               

Total 26.05             25.10             26.50             25.65             

14 STV Neuenkirch 1 Valentina Furrer 8.75               8.00               8.90               8.30               102.10          
Jamie Roth 8.80               8.45               8.95               7.35               
Dione Schmidli 8.65               8.65               8.55               8.75               

Total 26.20             25.10             26.40             24.40             


